

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	8404 S 196TH ST			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	KENT WA 98031						98027-2412	
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	90,000.00	94,000.00	100,000.00
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	51,000.00	25,000.00	46,900.00	25,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5.0000	5.4000	5.4000	8.0000
	246.0000		1,230.00	1,328.40	1,328.40	1,968.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	235.0000	360.0000	400.0000	370.0000
	1.0000		235.00	360.00	400.00	370.00
5	REMOVING RIP RAP	L.S.	10,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	20,000.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.6000	0.3300	0.3000	0.4000
	1980.0000		1,188.00	653.40	594.00	792.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	150.0000	125.0000	130.0000	150.0000
	2.7000		405.00	337.50	351.00	405.00
8	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
GRADING						
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	49.0000	20.0000	34.0000	38.0000
	220.0000		10,780.00	4,400.00	7,480.00	8,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

HWY	: SR 018	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 18	SB STRUCTURES, LLC	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
	ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD	8404 S 196TH ST	770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD	537 NW LOCUST ST
	RETAINING WALL REPAIR	KENT WA 98031		98027-2412
	10A013	SEATTLE WA 981680847	CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
PROJECT	: ER-0902(242)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134
COUNTY(S)	: KING			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	226.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	18.0000	44.0000
			5,650.00	4,520.00	4,068.00	9,944.00
11	STREAMBED SEDIMENT A					
	35.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	50.0000	50.0000	70.0000
			1,575.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,450.00
12	STREAMBED SEDIMENT B					
	200.0000	C.Y.	117.0000	50.0000	70.0000	44.0000
			23,400.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	8,800.00
13	STREAMBED BOULDER - ONE MAN					
	50.0000	EACH	280.0000	35.0000	60.0000	22.0000
			14,000.00	1,750.00	3,000.00	1,100.00
14	THREE MAN ROCK					
	9.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.0000	150.0000	205.0000
			2,250.00	900.00	1,350.00	1,845.00
STRUCTURE						
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL					
	400.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	4.0000	35.0000
			12,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	14,000.00
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A					
		L.S.	59,000.00	2,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL					
	225.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	34.0000	35.0000
			6,750.00	11,250.00	7,650.00	7,875.00
18	SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER					
	773.0000	L.F.	150.0000	67.3000	74.0000	90.0000
			115,950.00	52,022.90	57,202.00	69,570.00
19	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W21-122					
	755.0000	L.F.	100.0000	90.0000	131.0000	102.0000
			75,500.00	67,950.00	98,905.00	77,010.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 SB STRUCTURES, LLC VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 8404 S 196TH ST 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 KENT WA 98031 98027-2412
 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE						
20	LAGGING					
	1874.0000	S.F.	15.0000	7.0000	7.5000	8.5000
			28,110.00	13,118.00	14,055.00	15,929.00
21	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL					
	1980.0000	S.F.	50.0000	38.0000	40.0000	22.0000
			99,000.00	75,240.00	79,200.00	43,560.00
22	SOLDIER PILE WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER					
	145.0000	L.F.	400.0000	300.0000	300.0000	275.0000
			58,000.00	43,500.00	43,500.00	39,875.00
23	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT					
	105.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	8.0000	8.0000	16.0000
			2,100.00	840.00	840.00	1,680.00
SURFACING						
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	135.0000	TON	30.0000	30.0000	40.0000	30.0000
			4,050.00	4,050.00	5,400.00	4,050.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	220.0000	TON	90.0000	95.0000	90.0000	105.0000
			19,800.00	20,900.00	19,800.00	23,100.00
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SB STRUCTURES, LLC 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 98027-2412 CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
29	ESC LEAD					
	72.0000 DAY		83.0000	200.0000	1.0000	71.0000
			5,976.00	14,400.00	72.00	5,112.00
30	COIR MATTING					
	170.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	3.3500	3.3000	3.5000
			850.00	569.50	561.00	595.00
31	COMPOST BLANKET					
	465.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	2.7500	2.8000	6.0000
			1,860.00	1,278.75	1,302.00	2,790.00
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE					
	8.0000 EACH		600.0000	500.0000	400.0000	250.0000
			4,800.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	2,000.00
33	STREET CLEANING					
	180.0000 HR		75.0000	100.0000	12.0000	143.0000
			13,500.00	18,000.00	2,160.00	25,740.00
34	INLET PROTECTION					
	8.0000 EACH		85.0000	100.0000	60.0000	90.0000
			680.00	800.00	480.00	720.00
35	SILT FENCE					
	250.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	3.0000	4.0000
			1,250.00	1,250.00	750.00	1,000.00
36	COIR LOG					
	75.0000 L.F.		20.0000	10.0000	10.0000	14.0000
			1,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,050.00
37	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL					
	EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	8404 S 196TH ST			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	KENT WA 98031						98027-2412	
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
38	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND					
	82.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.5000	3.0000	2.0000
			410.00	205.00	246.00	164.00
39	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	70.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	26.0000	26.0000	60.0000
			2,100.00	1,820.00	1,820.00	4,200.00
40	TOPSOIL TYPE B					
	60.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	16.0000	60.0000
			1,800.00	1,200.00	960.00	3,600.00
41	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	38.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	29.0000	29.0000	48.0000
			1,520.00	1,102.00	1,102.00	1,824.00
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	734.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	2.7500	4.0000
			2,936.00	2,202.00	2,018.50	2,936.00
TRAFFIC						
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31					
	140.0000	L.F.	21.0000	21.7200	22.0000	40.0000
			2,940.00	3,040.80	3,080.00	5,600.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	2,034.0000	2,130.0000	2,100.0000	3,500.0000
			2,034.00	2,130.00	2,100.00	3,500.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21					
	2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	2,400.0000	2,400.0000	3,600.0000
			2,800.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,200.00
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER					
	100.0000	L.F.	13.0000	20.0000	12.0000	24.0000
			1,300.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
47	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB					
		L.S.				
			10,000.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 SB STRUCTURES, LLC VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
 8404 S 196TH ST 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 KENT WA 98031 98027-2412
 SEATTLE WA 981680847 CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
48	MOVING QMB WITH TTV					
	48000.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0100	0.0100	0.4500
			2,400.00	480.00	480.00	21,600.00
49	TTV MOBILIZATION					
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	10.0000	10,000.0000
			3,000.00	2,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
50	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS					
	EST.					
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
51	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	5,970.0000
			10,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	11,940.00
52	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	2,500.0000	4,500.0000	2,385.0000
			5,000.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	2,385.00
53	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	200.0000	HR	50.0000	0.0100	8.0000	69.0000
			10,000.00	2.00	1,600.00	13,800.00
54	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)					
	EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	2700.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2500	0.7500	0.5000
			1,350.00	675.00	2,025.00	1,350.00
56	PAINT LINE					
	2000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2500	0.2500	0.3000
			1,000.00	500.00	500.00	600.00
57	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1					
	3.0000	HUND	250.0000	200.0000	200.0000	239.0000
			750.00	600.00	600.00	717.00
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	1600.0000	HR	11.0000	4.0000	2.6000	2.4000
			17,600.00	6,400.00	4,160.00	3,840.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	8404 S 196TH ST			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	KENT WA 98031						98027-2412	
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
59	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	L.S.		16,500.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00
60	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS					
	650.0000 HR		34.0000	45.0000	0.4000	1.0000
			22,100.00	29,250.00	260.00	650.00
61	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	576.0000 HR		30.0000	45.0000	0.4200	1.0000
			17,280.00	25,920.00	241.92	576.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	72.0000 DAY		340.0000	500.0000	1.0000	520.0000
			24,480.00	36,000.00	72.00	37,440.00
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	150.0000 S.F.		15.0000	20.0000	24.0000	18.0000
			2,250.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	2,700.00
OTHER ITEMS						
64	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE					
	L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
65	CURE BOX					
	L.S.		2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	775.00
66	STRUCTURE SURVEYING					
	L.S.		5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,580.00
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING					
	L.S.		2,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,580.00
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	8404 S 196TH ST			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	KENT WA 98031						98027-2412	
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
69	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
70	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				
			2,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	825.00
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION					
	130.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	4.0000	4.0000	6.5000
			1,560.00	520.00	520.00	845.00
72	WORK ACCESS - STREAMBED					
		L.S.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	54,000.00	10,000.00
73	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION					
		L.S.				
			40,000.00	90,000.00	46,000.00	70,000.00
74	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN					
	20.0000	EACH	10.0000	25.0000	50.0000	210.0000
			200.00	500.00	1,000.00	4,200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,125,228.00</u>	<u>\$935,794.25</u>	<u>\$946,572.82</u>	<u>\$1,022,046.00</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,125,228.00</u>	<u>\$935,794.25</u>	<u>\$946,572.82</u>	<u>\$1,022,046.00</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	75,000.00	100,000.00	106,000.00
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	51,000.00	2,500.00	11,500.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 246.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,230.00	5.7500 1,414.50	7.8500 1,931.10
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	235.0000 235.00	375.0000 375.00	214.0000 214.00
5	REMOVING RIP RAP	L.S.	10,000.00	6,500.00	5,100.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 1980.0000	L.F.	0.6000 1,188.00	0.3500 693.00	0.3500 693.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.7000	HUND	150.0000 405.00	130.0000 351.00	130.0000 351.00
8	REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
GRADING					
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 220.0000	C.Y.	49.0000 10,780.00	31.0000 6,820.00	35.0000 7,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE					
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 226.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 5,650.00	19.0000 4,294.00	40.0000 9,040.00
11	STREAMBED SEDIMENT A 35.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 1,575.00	60.0000 2,100.00	200.0000 7,000.00
12	STREAMBED SEDIMENT B 200.0000	C.Y.	117.0000 23,400.00	77.0000 15,400.00	100.0000 20,000.00
13	STREAMBED BOULDER - ONE MAN 50.0000	EACH	280.0000 14,000.00	50.0000 2,500.00	100.0000 5,000.00
14	THREE MAN ROCK 9.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,250.00	150.0000 1,350.00	125.0000 1,125.00
STRUCTURE					
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 400.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 12,000.00	20.0000 8,000.00	35.0000 14,000.00
16	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		59,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00
17	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 225.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 6,750.00	29.0000 6,525.00	35.0000 7,875.00
18	SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER 773.0000	L.F.	150.0000 115,950.00	80.0000 61,840.00	90.0000 69,570.00
19	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W21-122 755.0000	L.F.	100.0000 75,500.00	110.0000 83,050.00	81.0000 61,155.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE					
20	LAGGING				
	1874.0000	S.F.	15.0000	10.0000	16.3200
			28,110.00	18,740.00	30,583.68
21	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL				
	1980.0000	S.F.	50.0000	48.0000	56.0000
			99,000.00	95,040.00	110,880.00
22	SOLDIER PILE WALL TRAFFIC BARRIER				
	145.0000	L.F.	400.0000	475.0000	345.0000
			58,000.00	68,875.00	50,025.00
23	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT				
	105.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	16.5000	20.0000
			2,100.00	1,732.50	2,100.00
SURFACING					
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	135.0000	TON	30.0000	27.0000	22.4000
			4,050.00	3,645.00	3,024.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	525.00	525.00	525.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	220.0000	TON	90.0000	90.0000	95.0000
			19,800.00	19,800.00	20,900.00
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
29	ESC LEAD				
	72.0000 DAY		83.0000 5,976.00	20.0000 1,440.00	120.0000 8,640.00
30	COIR MATTING				
	170.0000 S.Y.		5.0000 850.00	9.0000 1,530.00	5.0400 856.80
31	COMPOST BLANKET				
	465.0000 S.Y.		4.0000 1,860.00	6.0000 2,790.00	4.0000 1,860.00
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE STEEL PLATE				
	8.0000 EACH		600.0000 4,800.00	550.0000 4,400.00	3,700.0000 29,600.00
33	STREET CLEANING				
	180.0000 HR		75.0000 13,500.00	115.0000 20,700.00	107.0000 19,260.00
34	INLET PROTECTION				
	8.0000 EACH		85.0000 680.00	75.0000 600.00	63.0000 504.00
35	SILT FENCE				
	250.0000 L.F.		5.0000 1,250.00	6.0000 1,500.00	5.8000 1,450.00
36	COIR LOG				
	75.0000 L.F.		20.0000 1,500.00	17.0000 1,275.00	12.8400 963.00
37	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
38	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	82.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.7500	10.0000
			410.00	225.50	820.00
39	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	70.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	27.0000	37.4500
			2,100.00	1,890.00	2,621.50
40	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	60.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	11.0000	31.2000
			1,800.00	660.00	1,872.00
41	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	38.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	40.0000
			1,520.00	1,140.00	1,520.00
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	734.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000
			2,936.00	2,936.00	2,936.00
TRAFFIC					
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	140.0000	L.F.	21.0000	22.0000	35.0000
			2,940.00	3,080.00	4,900.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,034.0000	2,150.0000	3,050.0000
			2,034.00	2,150.00	3,050.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	2,450.0000	3,136.0000
			2,800.00	4,900.00	6,272.00
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	100.0000	L.F.	13.0000	12.0000	14.5000
			1,300.00	1,200.00	1,450.00
47	INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB				
		L.S.			
			10,000.00	12,000.00	12,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
48	MOVING QMB WITH TTV				
	48000.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0200	0.2500
			2,400.00	960.00	12,000.00
49	TTV MOBILIZATION				
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	750.0000	4,500.0000
			3,000.00	750.00	4,500.00
50	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS				
	EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
51	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,000.0000	5,050.0000
			10,000.00	6,000.00	10,100.00
52	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	9,000.0000
			5,000.00	5,500.00	9,000.00
53	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	200.0000	HR	50.0000	72.0000	32.0000
			10,000.00	14,400.00	6,400.00
54	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)				
	EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	2700.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	0.3000
			1,350.00	810.00	810.00
56	PAINT LINE				
	2000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2600	0.3000
			1,000.00	520.00	600.00
57	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	3.0000	HUND	250.0000	210.0000	208.0000
			750.00	630.00	624.00
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1600.0000	HR	11.0000	3.5000	5.0000
			17,600.00	5,600.00	8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
59	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.		16,500.00	5,000.00	8,500.00
60	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	650.0000 HR		34.0000	52.0000	44.8000
			22,100.00	33,800.00	29,120.00
61	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	576.0000 HR		30.0000	60.0000	44.8000
			17,280.00	34,560.00	25,804.80
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	72.0000 DAY		340.0000	20.0000	200.0000
			24,480.00	1,440.00	14,400.00
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	150.0000 S.F.		15.0000	22.0000	17.0000
			2,250.00	3,300.00	2,550.00
OTHER ITEMS					
64	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
	L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
65	CURE BOX				
	L.S.		2,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00
66	STRUCTURE SURVEYING				
	L.S.		5,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00
67	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
	L.S.		2,500.00	2,000.00	2,100.00
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	5.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007940 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3452
 HWY : SR 018
 TITLE : SR 18
 ISSAQUAH-HOBART RD
 RETAINING WALL REPAIR
 10A013
 PROJECT : ER-0902(242)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2010
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMCO CONST., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 13600 44TH ST NE
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
69	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
70	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			
			2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION				
	130.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	2.0000	5.0000
			1,560.00	260.00	650.00
72	WORK ACCESS - STREAMBED				
		L.S.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
73	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION				
		L.S.			
			40,000.00	125,000.00	50,000.00
74	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN				
	20.0000	EACH	10.0000	50.0000	400.0000
			200.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,125,228.00</u>	<u>\$1,035,520.50</u>	<u>\$1,069,429.88</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,125,228.00</u>	<u>\$1,035,520.50</u>	<u>\$1,069,429.88</u>